P23	000044	163
195		

(Rec	uestor's Name)	
()	,	
(Add	ress)	<u> </u>
bbA)	ress)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
		MAIL
(Business Entity Name)		
(Doc	ument Number)	
(500	ament Namber)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

000409376740

17.4.411 (11.1-6.7 **78.73



Office Use Only

. . . .

SCOTT KRASNY, P.A.

P.O. BOX 362232 MELBOURNE, FLORIDA 32936 TELEPHONE (32D 349-7811 SCOTTRAKRASNYMEDIATION.COM

FLORIDA SUPREME COURT CERTIFIED+ CIRCUPP CIVIL MEDIATOR.

CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT IN FLORIDA ADMITTED FLORIDA AND COLORADO BAR

May 23, 2023

New Filing Section Department of State **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: New Filing

To Whom It May Concern:

HAT 31 PHIL: 44 Please accept the enclosed Articles of Incorporation of Krasny Coaching, Inc., along with check no. 1376, made payable to Division of Corporation, in the amount of \$78.75, for filing of same.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Thank you,

Scott Krasny

/sk Encls. Department of State New Filing Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 SUBJECT: SUFFIX) (PROPOSE Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for: □ \$70.00 **₩\$78.7**5 \$78.75 □ \$87.50 Filing Fee Filing Fee Filing Fee Filing Fee. & Certificate of Status & Certified Copy Certified Copy 3 MAT 31 PM II: 44 & Certificate of Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED Scott Krasny Name (Printed or typed) FROM: _____ <u>P. O. Box 362232</u> Address Melbourne FL 32936 City. State & Zip <u>321 - 349 - 7811</u> Daytime Telephone number Scott CKrasnymediation (on E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

I

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: SCOTT KRASNY PO Box 362232 Melbourne, Florida 32936 321-349-7811

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

. . .

OF

KRASNY COACHING, INC.

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation, being a natural person competent to contract, hereby subscribes to the formation of a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I – NAME

The name of this Corporation is KRASNY COACHING, INC.

ARTICLE II – PRINCIPAL OFFICE

Principal Street Address

1845 N Highway A1A, Unit 702 Indialantic, Florida 32903 Mailing Address PO Box 362232 Melbourne, Florida 32936

¶1 :11 H.d. 1€

ARTICLE III – PURPOSE

The purpose for which the Corporation is organized is to engage in any activity or business lawful under the laws of the State of Florida or the United States of America.

ARTICLE IV – SHARES

This Corporation is authorized to issue Ten Thousand (10.000) shares of One Dollar

(\$1.00) par value, common stock.

The shares of this Corporation are not to be divided into classes.

This Corporation is not authorized to issue shares in series.

The shareholders of this Corporation shall be allowed to vote their shares cumulatively so as to give one candidate as many votes as the number of directors to be elected multiplied by the number of shares to distribute them among as many candidates as he may wish. Notice must be given to the President of this Corporation not less than twenty-four (24) hours prior to the time set for the holding of the shareholders' meeting for the election of directors that said shareholder intends to accumulate his vote at the election.

Every shareholder, upon the sale for eash of any new stock of this Corporation shall have the right to purchase his pro-rata share thereof (as nearly as can be done without issuing fractional shares), at the price at which it is offered to others.

ARTICLE V – INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

The initial Board of Directors shall consist of one director. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the Bylaws but shall never be less than one. The names and addresses of the initial director and initial officers, until the first annual meeting of shareholders, or until any successors shall have been elected and qualified, are as follows:

Name and Title:	SCOTT KRASNY Director, President, and Vice President
Address:	PO Box 362232
Tuble, of	Melbourne. Florida 32936
Name and Title:	SONIA KRASNY
	Secretary and Treasurer
Address:	PO Box 362232
	Melbourne, Florida 32936
	ARTICLE VI - REGISTERED AGENT
Name:	SCOTT KRASNY
Address:	1845 N Highway A1A, Unit 702
	Indialantic, Florida 32903
	ADTICLE VIL - INCORDAN (TOD

ARTICLE VII – INCORPORATOR

3 HVI 31 DETI: MI

Name:	SCOTT KRASNY	
Address:	PO Box 362232	
	Melbourne, Florida 32936	

ARTICLE VIH – EFFECTIVE DATE

. . .

This Corporation shall commence upon the filing of these Articles and shall exist perpetually.

ARTICLE IX - AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

The shareholders shall have the power to adopt, amend, alter, change, or repeal the Articles of Incorporation when proposed and approved at a shareholders' meeting with not less than a majority vote of the common stock.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

___. Registered Agent Date: SCOTT KŔASNY

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware $\overline{\overline{}}$ that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a^{\pm} third-degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

. Incorporator SCOTT KRASŃY

Date: $\frac{5}{23}/23$